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2019-20 C​t​K Music Ministry Schedule 
BECOMING CHRIST’S BELOVED COMMUNITY // ​An Inviting Church 

 
 

Date  8:30 am  10:30 am  Other Notes 

Wednesday, Sep. 4, 2019  Volunteer Appreciation Dinner at 6 pm (Celebration Hall) 
First Sanctuary Choir and King’s Ringers rehearsal at 7 pm 

Sunday, Sep. 8, 2019 
13​th​ Sunday after Pentecost     

Rally Day! 
BAM! Kick-Off 

Outdoor Potluck after the 10:30 

Wednesday, Sep. 11, 2019  Sanctuary Choir rehearsal from 7:30 to 9 pm 
King’s Ringers rehearsal from 6:15 to 7:45 pm 

Sunday, Sep. 15, 2019 
14​th​ Sunday after Pentecost   

  Blessing of the Backpacks 

Wednesday, Sep. 18, 2019 
Christ’s Kingsmen rehearsal from 6:30 to 7:25 pm 

King’s Ringers rehearsal from 6:15 to 7:45 pm 
Sanctuary Choir rehearsal from 7:30 to 9 pm 

Sunday, Sep. 22, 2019 
15​th​ Sunday after Pentecost   

 
Cristo Rey Worship at 12 noon 

Wednesday, Sep. 25, 2019 
First night of Confirmation + WOW! 

Christ’s Kingsmen rehearsal from 6:30 to 7:25 pm 
King’s Ringers rehearsal from 6:15 to 7:45 pm 
Sanctuary Choir rehearsal from 7:30 to 9 pm 

Sunday, Sep. 29, 2019 
16​th​ Sunday after Pentecost     

Hold for Liberian Partners 

Wednesday, Oct. 2, 2019 
Christ’s Kingsmen rehearsal from 6:30 to 7:25 pm 

King’s Ringers rehearsal from 6:15 to 7:45 pm 
Sanctuary Choir rehearsal from 7:30 to 9 pm 

Sunday, Oct. 6, 2019 
17​th​ Sunday after Pentecost     

Blessing of the Animals at 9:30 am 

Wednesday, Oct. 9, 2019 
MAGNIFICAT​ rehearsal​ from 6:30 to 7:25 pm 
King’s Ringers rehearsal from 6:15 to 7:45 pm 
Sanctuary Choir rehearsal from 7:30 to 9 pm 

Sunday, Oct. 13, 2019 
18​th​ Sunday after Pentecost   

  Generosity Campaign Begins 
BAM! in worship at 10:30 am 

Wednesday, Oct. 16, 2019 
MEA Fall Break Eve 

MAGNIFICAT​ ​rehearsal ​from 6:30 to 7:25 p.m. 
King’s Ringers rehearsal from 6:15 to 7:45 p.m. 

Sanctuary Choir rehearsal from 7:30 to 9:00 p.m 

Sunday, Oct. 20, 2019 
19​th​ Sunday after Pentecost   

 
MEA Fall Break 

Wednesday, Oct. 23, 2019 
MAGNIFICAT​ ​rehearsal​ from 6:30 to 7:25 pm 
King’s Ringers rehearsal from 6:15 to 7:45 pm 
Sanctuary Choir rehearsal from 7:30 to 9 pm 

Sunday, Oct. 27, 2019 
Reformation Sunday     

All-Age Faith Formation at 9:30 am 
Cristo Rey Worship at 12 noon 

Wednesday, Oct. 30, 2018 
Glory Sound  rehearsal from 6:30 to 7:25 pm 
King’s Ringers rehearsal from 6:15 to 7:45 pm 
Sanctuary Choir rehearsal from 7:30 to 9 pm 

Sunday, Nov. 3, 2019 
All Saints Sunday     

Advent Rejoice Drama at 11:30 am 

https://docs.google.com/document/d/e/2PACX-1vRvAG4HdDu6lKd_RkJN8DZlJJJ1NjJLKuEMW7O28zn1uHzL8EZgavbLMHM2xTHsfdoaBRDL-JajRqbA/pub


 

Date  8:30 am  10:30 am  Other Notes 

Wednesday, Nov. 6, 2019 
Glory Sound rehearsal from 6:30 to 7:25 pm 

King’s Ringers rehearsal from 6:15 to 7:45 pm 
Sanctuary Choir rehearsal from 7:30 to 9 pm 

Sunday, Nov. 10, 2019 
22​nd​ Sunday after Pentecost   

  BAM! in worship at 10:30 am 
Advent Rejoice Drama at 11:30 am 

Wednesday, Nov. 13, 2019 
 Glory Sound rehearsal from 6:30 to 7:25 pm 
King’s Ringers rehearsal from 6:15 to 7:45 pm 
Sanctuary Choir rehearsal from 7:30 to 9 pm 

Sunday, Nov. 17, 2019 
23​rd​ Sunday after Pentecost     

Hold for Local Mission Partners 
Advent Rejoice Drama at 11:30 am 

Wednesday, Nov. 20, 2019 
MAGNIFICAT ​rehearsal​ from 6:30 to 7:25 pm 
King’s Ringers rehearsal from 6:15 to 7:45 pm 
Sanctuary Choir rehearsal from 7:30 to 9 pm 

Sunday, Nov. 24, 2019 
Christ the King Sunday     

Cristo Rey Worship at 12 noon 
Advent Rejoice Drama at 11:30 am 

Wednesday, Nov. 27, 2019 
Thanksgiving Eve   

Worship Service at 6:30 pm followed 
by pie social 

Sunday, Dec. 1, 2019 
1​st​ Sunday of Advent 

    Advent Rejoice Drama Rehearsal 
at 11:30 am 

Advent Rejoice ​Choir​ ​rehearsal from 3 to 6 pm followed by pizza ​I 

Wednesday, Dec. 4, 2019 
King’s Ringers rehearsal from 6 to 7 pm  

Midweek Advent Vespers: Holden Evening Prayer at 7 pm 
Advent Rejoice Choir rehearsal from 7:30 to 8:45 pm 

Sanctuary Choir rehearsal from 8:45 to 9:15 pm 

Sunday, Dec. 8, 2019 
2​nd​ Sunday of Advent   

 
BAM! in worship at 10:30 am 

Wednesday, Dec. 11, 2019 
King’s Ringers rehearsal from 6 to 7 pm 

Midweek Advent Vespers: Holden Evening Prayer at 7 pm 
Advent Rejoice Choir rehearsal from 7:30 to 8:45 pm  

Sanctuary Choir rehearsal from 8:45 to 9:15 pm 

Saturday, Dec. 14, 2019 
 

Hold for Advent Rejoice Dress  
9 am to 12 noon 

Sunday, Dec. 15, 2019 
3​rd​ Sunday of Advent    Advent Rejoice   Potluck lunch to follow worship 

Wednesday, Dec. 18, 2019 
King’s Ringers rehearsal from 6 to 7 pm 

Midweek Advent Vespers: Holden Evening Prayer at 7 pm 
Sanctuary Choir rehearsal from 7:30 to 9:00 pm  

 

Saturday, Dec. 21, 2019 
Winter Solstice 

Longest Night Worship at 7 pm 

Sunday, Dec. 22, 2019 
4​th​ Sunday of Advent   

   

Tuesday, Dec. 24, 2019 
Christmas Eve 

3 pm  4:30 pm  11 pm 

 
 

 

Wednesday, Dec. 25, 2019 
Christmas Day 

One Morning Worship Service at 10 am 
 No evening rehearsals, meal, or programming 

Sunday, Dec. 29, 2019 
1​st​ Sunday of Christmas  One Morning Worship Service at 10 am   


